McCracken County Road Department



3700 Coleman Rd □ Paducah, KY Phone 270-442-9163 □ Fax 270-443-0803

REQUEST FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received at the McCracken County Courthouse Judge Executives office until 10:00 a.m. then opened and read aloud on **Thursday, May 22, 2025** for the following aggregate sizes: Dense Grade Aggregate, Class II Channel Lining, Class III Channel Lining, 300 Pound Channel Lining, No. 3, ¹/₄ inch minus, 8 inch minus and No. 9-M for the period of **July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026**.

Bids will be furnished with conditions as follows:

- A. Price per ton delivered F.O.B. McCracken County Road Department, 3700 Coleman Road, Paducah, Ky.
- B. Price per ton pick-up at plant.
- C. Price per ton delivered to jobsite

McCracken County Fiscal Court reserves the right to reject any and all bids.